www.siliconcr.com - sales@siliconcr.com - 866-232-3431
About Silicon Creations
Silicon Creations is focused on providing world-class silicon intellectual property (IP) for precision and general-
purpose timing (PLLs), SerDes and high-speed differential IOs. Silicon Creations' IP is in production from 3nm to
180nm for diverse applications including smart phones, wearables, consumer devices, processors, network
devices, safety critical automotive and medical devices.
With a complete commitment to customer success, Silicon Creations’ IP has an excellent record of first silicon to
mass production in over 1,000 chips for over 400 customers and has earned “best-of” awards from leading

Our flexible self-biased architecture and silicon verified and repeatable jitter/power/area optimization tools allow
us to quickly create application-optimized PLLs and clocking IPs. Silicon proven examples include:
PLL Type Key feature Example applications
Digital LC-PLL <10mW and typical LTJ 250fs RMS
PCIe4-6 reference; High-end ADCs,
DACs and AFEs
Tiny, low power ring PLLs Area down to 0.005mm2, core Vdd only Digital clocking
Power-optimized ring PLLs Power < 5μW
Low power clocks for CODECs and
battery-operated devices
Low bandwidth & IoT PLLs
Fref = 32kHz watch Xtal,
output usable in < 40 cycles
Very low system power clocks for mobile
audio and IoT devices
Free running oscillator
Accuracy as good as ±1% after trimming
(3nm)
Safety monitor for automotive; Always on
logic domain
Xtal oscillator
Programmable power/jitter; wide
resonator compatibility
Trusted reference source for our PLLs
Digital loop filter for
Fractional-N PLL
Bandwidth < 50Hz and output long term
jitter < 1ps RMS
Clock de-spreading and Jitter attenuation
INT: 100kHz – 1.6GHz
FRAC:10MHz – 1.6GHz
VCO
1 – 7
16MHz–
3.2GHz
BYPASS
VDDHV (1.35V – 3.6V)
VDDREF
(Core V)
2
3
4
2 4
8MHz –
1.6GHz
100kHz –
40MHz
16 – 3200  INT
19 – 320    FRAC
Feedback Divide
D A
VDDPOST (Core V)
1
0
0.6GHz – 1.6GHz @ 1.5V
– 3.2GHz @ 3.3V
1 – 63
Lock
Detect
1 – 7
0 – 0.999999940395
(0.01ppm steps)
PFD
6
24
FREF
LOCK
REFDIV
FRAC
12
FBDIV
POSTDIV1 POSTDIV2
FOUTVCO